300 mA, Low Dropout
CMOS Linear Regulator
  ADP1712/ADP1713/ADP1714
Rev. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

SEATING
PLANE
Figure 40. 5-Lead Thin Small Outline Transistor Package [TSOT]
(UJ-5)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model
Temperature
Range
Output
Voltage (V)
Package
Description
Package
Option Branding
ADP1712AUJZ-0.75R71 –40°C to +125°C 0.75 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L3S
ADP1712AUJZ-0.8-R71 –40°C to +125°C 0.80 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L3T
ADP1712AUJZ-0.85R71 –40°C to +125°C 0.85 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L3U
ADP1712AUJZ-0.9-R71 –40°C to +125°C 0.90 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L3V
ADP1712AUJZ-0.95R71 –40°C to +125°C 0.95 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L3W
ADP1712AUJZ-1.0-R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.00 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L3X
ADP1712AUJZ-1.05R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.05 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L3Y
ADP1712AUJZ-1.1-R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.10 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L3Z
ADP1712AUJZ-1.15R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.15 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L4H
ADP1712AUJZ-1.2-R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.20 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L4J
ADP1712AUJZ-1.3-R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.30 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L4K
ADP1712AUJZ-1.5-R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.50 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L4L
ADP1712AUJZ-1.8-R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.80 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L4M
ADP1712AUJZ-2.5-R71 –40°C to +125°C 2.50 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L4N
ADP1712AUJZ-3.0-R71 –40°C to +125°C 3.00 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L4P
ADP1712AUJZ-3.3-R71 –40°C to +125°C 3.30 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L4Q
ADP1712AUJZ-R71 –40°C to +125°C 0.8 to 5 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L4R
ADP1713AUJZ-0.75R71 –40°C to +125°C 0.75 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L4U
ADP1713AUJZ-0.8-R71 –40°C to +125°C 0.80 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L4V
ADP1713AUJZ-0.85R71 –40°C to +125°C 0.85 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L4W
ADP1713AUJZ-0.9-R71 –40°C to +125°C 0.90 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L4X
ADP1713AUJZ-0.95R71 –40°C to +125°C 0.95 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L4Y
ADP1713AUJZ-1.0-R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.00 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L4Z
ADP1713AUJZ-1.05R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.05 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L50
ADP1713AUJZ-1.1-R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.10 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L51
ADP1713AUJZ-1.15R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.15 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L52
ADP1713AUJZ-1.2-R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.20 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L53
ADP1712/ADP1713/ADP1714
Rev. A | Page 16 of 16
Model
Temperature
Range
Output
Voltage (V)
Package
Description
Package
Option Branding
ADP1713AUJZ-1.3-R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.30 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L54
ADP1713AUJZ-1.5-R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.50 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L55
ADP1713AUJZ-1.8-R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.80 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L56
ADP1713AUJZ-2.5-R71 –40°C to +125°C 2.50 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L57
ADP1713AUJZ-3.0-R71 –40°C to +125°C 3.00 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L58
ADP1713AUJZ-3.3-R71 –40°C to +125°C 3.30 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L59
ADP1714AUJZ-0.75R71 –40°C to +125°C 0.75 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L5A
ADP1714AUJZ-0.8-R71 –40°C to +125°C 0.80 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L5C
ADP1714AUJZ-0.85R71 –40°C to +125°C 0.85 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L5D
ADP1714AUJZ-0.9-R71 –40°C to +125°C 0.90 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L5E
ADP1714AUJZ-0.95R71 –40°C to +125°C 0.95 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L5F
ADP1714AUJZ-1.0-R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.00 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L5G
ADP1714AUJZ-1.05R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.05 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L5H
ADP1714AUJZ-1.1-R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.10 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L5J
ADP1714AUJZ-1.15R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.15 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L5K
ADP1714AUJZ-1.2-R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.20 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L5L
ADP1714AUJZ-1.3-R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.30 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L5M
ADP1714AUJZ-1.5-R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.50 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L5N
ADP1714AUJZ-1.8-R71 –40°C to +125°C 1.80 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L5P
ADP1714AUJZ-2.5-R71 –40°C to +125°C 2.50 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L5Q
ADP1714AUJZ-3.0-R71 –40°C to +125°C 3.00 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L5R
ADP1714AUJZ-3.3-R71 –40°C to +125°C 3.30 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 L5S
ADP1712-3.3-EVALZ11  3.3 ADP1712 Fixed 3.3 V Output with Soft Start
Evaluation Board
ADP1712-EVALZ11  Adjustable,
but set to 1.6
ADP1712 Adjustable Output Evaluation Board
ADP1713-3.3-EVALZ11  3.3 ADP1713 Fixed 3.3 V Output with Bypass
Evaluation Board
ADP1714-3.3-EVALZ11  3.3 ADP1714 Fixed 3.3 V Output with Track Mode
Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
©2007–2009 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.